FILE NO. 041160

RESOLUTION NO. 4-05

[Liquor License, 371-373 Broadway]

Resolution disapproving the request for the issuance of a Type 48 on-sale general public premises liquor license to David Seto for Seto Enterprises Inc. at 371-373 Broadway (District 3), and determining that it will not serve the public convenience and necessity of the people of the City and County of San Francisco, in accordance with Section 23958.4 of the California Business and Professions Code.

WHEREAS, David Seto is seeking the issuance of a Type 48 on-sale general public premises liquor license for Seto Enterprises Inc. at 371-373 Broadway; and, WHEREAS, The Police Department reports Police objections; and, WHEREAS, The Police Department recommends that the liquor license

application be denied; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That in accordance with Section 23958.4 of the California Business and Professions Code, the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby determines that the issuance of a Type 48 on-sale general public premises liquor license for Seto Enterprises Inc. at 371-373 Broadway (District 3), requested by David Seto, be denied; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors respectfully requests that the Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control deny this application.

City Services Committee



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 041160

Date Passed:

Resolution disapproving the request for the issuance of a Type 48 on-sale general public premises liquor license to David Seto for Seto Enterprises Inc., located at 371-373 Broadway (District 3), and determining that it will not serve the public convenience and necessity of the people of the City and County of San Francisco, in accordance with Section 23958.4 of the California Business and Professions Code.

January 4, 2005 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Daly File No. 041160

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 4, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

门首前 00 2005 A UB.

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom